GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2433
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010

DURONTO TRAINS
Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to start more Duronto trains; and

(b) if so, the sectors to be covered by these trains alongwith cost involved therein?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(@) and (b): Ten new Duronto train services have been announced in Railway Budget 2010-11. These are as under:-
(i) Yeswantpur (Bangalore)-Delhi AC (Weekly)

(i) Mumbai-Secunderabad AC (Bi-weekly)

(iii) Pune-Howrah AC (Bi-weekly)

(iv) Mumbai-Ernakulam AC (Bi-weekly)

(v) Indore-Mumbai AC (Bi-weekly)

(vi) Jaipur-Mumbai AC (Bi-weekly)

(vii) Chandigarh-Amritsar.

(viii) Chennai-Coimbatore.

(ix) Puri-Howrah.

(x) Howrah-Digha.

Train-wise costing is not done by Indian Railways.
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